* ABSOLUTE AUCTION x

ELITE AUTO OF EXETER

Saturday, June 22, 2019 at 9:00 AM
Sale to be held at: 45 Exeter Road, Epping, NH

15% BUYER’S PREMIUM ADDED TO ALL PURCHASES

AUCTION SCHEDULE

PREVIEW: Friday, June 21 from 12:00 PM - 4:00 PM, day of sale from 8:00 AM, and
by appointment with Auctioneer.

DATE OF AUCTION: Saturday, June 22, 2019.
7:30 AM Bidder registration and inspection of all items begins.
8:45 AM  Announcements, terms & conditions.
9:00 AM  Auction begins.

REMOVAL: Day of sale before 1:00 PM or by appointment with Auctioneer.

ALL ITEMS SOLD "AS IS, WHERE IS"
— TERMS & CONDITIONS —

All bids solicited by James R. St. Jean Auctioneers for a Public Auction to be conducted on June 22,
2019 commencing at 9:00 AM, shall be governed by the following terms and conditions:

1. No lots will be divided or transferred from one Bidder to another. The acceptance by the Auctioneer of the bid constitutes
a final sale.

2. All bidding is by number only. All persons must register with our office to obtain a bidder’'s number. No one under the age
of 18 may participate in the auction.

3. MAY BE OFFERED INDIVIDUALLY AND/OR IN THE ENTIRETY. All goods will be on exhibition and can be inspected
and examined in accordance with the exhibition schedule established by the Auctioneer. The goods will be sold "as is" and
"where is" without recourse to Owner or Auctioneer. Absolutely no claims will be allowed after the removal of the goods.
Upon acceptance of the Bidder’s offer, all risk of loss or damage shall pass to and be borne by the Bidder.

4. Every Lot will be sold "as is" and "where is" as per the number attached thereto.

5. All goods in Lots or Pieces will be sold to the highest Bidder as determined by the Auctioneer. Payment must be in the
form of cash, local check, out of state check accompanied by Bank Letter of Credit, MasterCard/Visa (3% convenience fee
applies), or other tender acceptable to the Auctioneer in his sole discretion. ALL CHECKS ARE TO BE MADE PAYABLE
TO: JAMES R. ST. JEAN AUCTIONEERS.

6. The records kept by the Auctioneer of the sale, together with the marked catalog of the Auctioneer, shall in all cases be
accepted by the Bidders as final when any question arises as to the high Bidder or the price for which Lots have been sold.
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. Allinformation and descriptions contained in advertising this sale are believed correct and no responsibility is assumed by the

Auctioneer or Owner for the same.

Each Lot purchased shall be paid for and shall be removed from the premises by the Bidder at his expense and risk on the
day of sale before 1:00 PM or by appointment with auctioneer. In the event that the Bidder fails to remove any such Lot or
part thereof within such period, the Auctioneer or his designees shall have the right (but shall be under no obligation to do so)
either in the name of the Auctioneer or Owner, or of the Bidder, to remove, store, abandon, discard, sell or otherwise dispose
of each or any part of the Lot bid on and purchased, at the expense and risk of the Bidder, whether such Lot has been paid for
in whole or in part, all without waiving other rights that the Auctioneer or Owner may have against the Bidder. The purchaser
shall be and continue to remain liable for all loss, expense, and other damage directly or indirectly sustained by the Auctioneer
or Owner, by reason of the failure of the Bidder to comply with the foregoing conditions.

9. Deposits (if any) of unsuccessful Bidders shall be returned to Bidders by the Auctioneer as soon as practicable after the sale.
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. The highest Bidder for each Lot shall be the buyer, and any dispute arising as to any bidding shall be settled by the Auctioneer

in his sole discretion.

THE EQUIPMENT WILL BE SOLD “AS IS - WHERE IS AND WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING
THOSE RELATING TO TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTIC-
ULAR PURPOSE".

Payment of the balance of the purchase price must be made by 1:00 PM on the day of the sale. Payment must be in the form
of cash, local check, out of state check accompanied by Bank Letter of Credit, MasterCard/Visa, or other tender acceptable
to the Auctioneer in his sole discretion.

Any item remaining after 1:00 PM on Saturday, June 22, 2019, shall be deemed abandoned by the Bidder and Auctioneer
and/or Owner shall be authorized to proceed in accordance with paragraph eight (8) hereof.

All sales are final upon acceptance of the Bid form as indicated by the signature of the Auctioneer. No Bidder should participate
in the sale unless the Bidder is prepared to purchase the Lot he bids upon. A 15% BUYER’S PREMIUM MUST BE PAID TO
THE AUCTIONEER ON ALL ITEMS PRIOR TO REMOVAL.

All terms and conditions stated herein are for the benefit of the Auctioneer and/or Owner, and no benefit is intended to be
conferred upon third parties. Any dispute over the interpretation of the terms of the auction shall be settled by the decision of
the Auctioneer.

It is agreed that time is of the essence as to this offer and performance thereof, if accepted.

The goods shall be conveyed by quitclaim bill of sale, and acceptance thereof by the Bidder shall be deemed full performance
and discharge of every obligation and agreement of Owner and Auctioneer.

Each Bidder acknowledges and warrants that such Bidder has not been influenced to enter into this transaction nor has the
Bidder relied upon any warranties or representations including prior written proof not set forth in these terms and conditions.

If two or more persons are named as Bidder, their obligations shall be joint and several.

Bidder acknowledges that a returned check fee of $30.00 shall be due and payable to Auctioneer prior to delivery of the goods
if any checks are returned due to insufficient funds.

The goods are transferred subject to all applicable laws, rules, and regulations.

Owner has not offered to provide financing for this transaction, and Bidder acknowledges that performance, if accepted by
Owner, is not contingent upon receipt of financing from any source.

The auction sale, this offer and Bidder’'s performance thereof if accepted by Owner, is to be construed and governed by the
laws of the State of New Hampshire and is to be performed therein. If any dispute arises between the parties concerning any
matter arising out of the auction sale, Bidder's offer or performance thereof, the parties agree that New Hampshire will be the
forum in which such dispute shall be resolved or litigated. Each party irrevocably consents to the exclusive jurisdiction of the
New Hampshire Bankruptcy Court.

Bidder may not assign his rights hereunder.

These terms set forth the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all previous written and oral communications
between them, is binding upon and inures to the benefit of them and their respective heirs, successors and assigns, and may
be canceled or amended only by a written instrument executed by Owner and Bidder.

DISCLAIMER: James R. St. Jean Auctioneers has attempted to provide accurate information and descriptions of the chattel to be
sold. However, James R. St. Jean Auctioneers does not represent, warrant or insure the accuracy of the information. Bidders must rely
on their own independent evaluation and all bids submitted shall be based solely upon such evaluation. All property is sold, delivered,
and accepted by Grantee, As Is, Where Is, in its present condition, without warranties, whatsoever, whether expressed or implied.
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55 Gallon NAVIGUARD 5W-30 motor oil

55 Gallon NAVIGUARD 5W-30 motor oil

55 Gallon NAVIGUARD 5W-30 motor oil

55 Gallon NAVIGUARD 5W-30 motor oil

LINCOLN 3613 Qil drain

LINCOLN oil drain

Blue oil drain

CENTRAL MACHINERY shop fan

AMERICAN FORGED & FOUNDRY 22-ton axle jack
Blue floor jack

. ASTROLINE 2-ton floor jack

Lot - 3 Misc. underlift stands
BADLAND 2500 utility winch w/stand
Lot - 2 Yellow 6-ton jack stands

Lot - 2 Red 6-ton jack stands

1000lb Telescopic transmission jack
8-ton Long ram jack

Engine stand

. SUNEX 1250 |b engine stand

Mobile engine crane

. 2-ton foldable engine crane
. CENTRAL MACHINERY metal cutting bandsaw
. CENTRAL MACHINERY metal brake

20-ton Shop press
BRANICK 7200 strut spring compressor
Sandblast cabinet

DUST DEPUTY dust collector
HUSKY PRO 2-stage compressor
ROBINAIR COOLTECH 700 refrigerant machine
MOTORVAC COOLANTCLEAN Il coolant exchange
DSR PSW-2550 battery charger
SNAP-ON MT3750 system tester
Portable air tank
CHEETAH bead seater
MAC TOOLS leak tamer
Pallet - Misc. pumps & oil pans
DELTA drill press (floor)
DELTA drill press (bench)
AMMCO 3850 brake lathe w/parts
HUNTER TC3250 tire changer
HUNTER DSP9000 tire balancer
CRAFTSMAN portable tool chest
WURTH parts cabinet (6 drawers)
WURTH parts cabinet (5 drawers)
Portable welding cart
4-Wheel Wonder Dolly
MAC TOOLS utility cart
MAC TOOLS utility cart
Metal utility cart

49.
50.
51.
52.
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54.
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58.
59.
60.
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62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

89a.

90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

SIGNICADE portable marquis
2000 CHEVY ASTRO van w/103,870 miles
SYMTECH headlamp aligner
HOPPY headlamp aiming service center
SNAP-ON MT2500 scanner
AMMCO 8545 digital drum micrometer
MOTORAD MT-300 pressure tester
MIDTRONICS electrical system analyzer
OTC front wheel drive service set
OTC 8-way slide hammer puller set
Box lot - misc antifreeze
Box lot - misc. oil
Lot - Pneumatic Hoses
AST cooling system adapters
10-pc fan clutch wrench set
4-ton body and frame repair kit
LISLE harmonic balancer puller set
LISLE manifold drill template
7-PC auto body dent repair kit
Lot - 2 Misc. bearing splitters
OTC 3-in-1 service set
SNAP-ON gear puller set (incomplete)
Vacula
BLUE-POINT HIW3A %" specialty impact hand tool
Fuel injection tester kit
Fuel injection tester kit
MAC TOOLS 8-pc fwd axle nut socket set
MAC TOOLS metric bubble flaring tool
MATCO TOOLS wheel cover kit
Heat gun
AUTOCRAFT battery charger
DEWALT DW756 bench grinder
SUN INTERNATIONAL bench grinder
COLUMBIAN bench vise
WILTON bench vise
RED BOX fuse display
OTC Chrysler crankshaft damper kit
Lot - Step stool & engine support bar
Box lot - flex tubing
Box lot - drop light and extension cords
2200lb engine lift
Engine Lift
Lot - 2 Ford seal installers
Box lot - Misc.. automotive parts
Box lot - Misc. clamps
Box lot - Misc. automotive parts
Box lot - Misc. auto electric parts
Box lot - Misc. clips & connectors
Box lot - Misc. wire, battery terminals, etc.



97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.

Box lot - Misc. welding supplies
Box lot - Misc. pneumatic tools
Box lot - Misc. funnels, tools, etc.
20-ton hydraulic bottle jack

Lot - Misc. brake lines

Lot - Mlsc. brake lines

Lot - Spare tire removal kits

Ball joint press

104a. AMMCO 2760 rotor micrometer

105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

Lot -Trailer hitch & brake lathe drum micrometer
DAYTON belted fan & blower mower

Misc. motor

H.K. PORTER shear cutter - 0290FCS

Box lot - Misc. fastners, rope, etc.

Box lot - battery tester & fuel injection cleaner
Box lot - fluid film sprayers

Lot of fuel & heater hoses

Lot - Misc. automotive parts

Wagner lighting products bulb display

Wagner lighting products bulb display

Dealer Pak fastener center

Display of Automotive hose clamps

Stainless steel work table

Lot of 5 hardware storage containers

Metal work table

Pry bar

Collins Axe sledgehammer

122a. Block tester w/chemicals
122b. Door hinge pin remover/installer

122c.

Lot - Wheel stud installer & OEM pump primer

122d. Lot - Coil spring compressor & harmonic installer

122e.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
1209.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.

Lot - Valve remover tool & a/c clutch pullers
Metal work bench

Lot - "open sign" & Monroe sign

Metal work bench

Lot - Exhaust hose

Lot - fuel line hose & wrapping machine, etc.
Pallet - display racking and shelves

Lot - 2 pallets of medium duty racking

Nortel phone system

First aid kit

Office desk

Office chair

Lot of four 2-drawer file cabinets

Lot - 2 push brooms & 2 trash cans
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